(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
	Office Use Or	าโซ



21 SEP -8 PH INSURATIVED E ILED 2021 SEP -8 PH 3: 47 21 SEP -8 PH INSURATION OF STATE E ILED 2021 SEP -8 PH 3: 47 E ILED 2021 SE



# **CT CORP**

### 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

### Date:

ı

09/08/2021

Gir DW

Acc#I20160000072

Name:	BenefitHub, Inc.
Document #:	
Order #:	13718161

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:			
Plain Copy:			
Certificate of Good Standing:			
Certified Copy of:			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination:	
			Number of Certs:

Filing: 🗸	Certified: 🖌	
	Plain:	
	COGS:	

Availability	]
Document	Amount: \$ 78.75
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	Thank you!

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

#### BenefitHub, Inc.

1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")

Delaware		3.	45-3689577			rida)
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if ap	plicable)		
	of incorporation)					
·(Date	of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other	than perpe	tual)	
3/28/2017						
·	1		n Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liabil	ity)		
	at Blvd, Suite 400, Tampa, Florida 33607					
·	(Prin	ncir	oal office address)			
	(Current ma	ailir	ng address, if different)			
8. Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (	Р.С	), Box <u>NOT acceptable</u> )			
Name:	C T Corporation System					
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			-	2	ł.
onice Address.	Plantation.				SEP .	
	(City)		(Zip code)		<u>с</u> ,	Ē
	ent's acceptance:				РH	D
. Registered age						at the

plac city further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

ma Denise Bell/Vice President By:

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdict under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

•

A. DIRE	CTORS
Chairman:	Saghri, Seif
	4030 W Boy Scout Blvd, Suite 400, Tampa, Florida 33607
- Vice Chai	rman:
Address:	
	Paulus, Austin
	4030 W Boy Scout Blvd, Suite 400, Tampa, Florida 33607
Address.	
Director	Tchiakpe, Eric
	4030 W Boy Scout Blyd, Suite 400, Tampa, Florida 33607
Address.	
B. OFFI	Saghri Seif
	4030 W Boy Scout Blvd, Suite 400, Tampa, Florida 33607
Address:	
Vice Presi	dent:
Address:	
Secretary:	Paulus, Austin
Address:	4030 W Boy Scout Blvd, Suite 400, Tampa, Florida 33607
Treasurer	Tchiakpe, Erie
	4030 W Boy Scout Blvd, Suite 400, Tampa, Florida 33607
	If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
	ustin Paulus
۱ <i>۲۰</i>	Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herei are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitut a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. <u>Austin Paulus Esq., Senior Legal Counsel</u>

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "BENEFITHUB, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Jaffrey a. Secretary of State

Authentication: 203385959 Date: 06-07-21

5057274 8300

SR# 20212377353 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Page 1